GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5037
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25" MARCH, 2021

DEMAND FOR SEPARATE PORTS
5037. SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR:
Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
uaed, did aftaea 3R SerArET &7

(a) whether State Government of Bihar has submitted any proposal for allotment of
separate ports in Orissa for exclusive use of Bihar State;

(b) whether it is a fact that this proposal is pending since last 10 years; and

(c) if so, the details and the status thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) No Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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